OP \$40,00 27346

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roberts-Gordon Europe Limited		04/07/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roberts-Gordon LLC
Street Address:	1250 William Street
Internal Address:	PO Box 44
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14240
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2734699	BLACKHEAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)847-2924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-853-1111

Email: vglotempio@klosslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Vincent G. LoTempio
Address Line 1: 69 Delaware Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1002

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BL-T01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent G. LoTempio
Signature:	/Vincent G. LoTempio/
	IKADEWAKK

900189697 REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0760

Date:	04/19/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment 041911 (2)#page1.tif source=Assignment 041911 (2)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS AGREEMENT dated as of April 7, 2011 given by Roberts-Gordon Europe Limited, having its principal address at Oxford Street Bilston, West Midlands UNITED KINGDOM WV14 7EG ("Assignor"), to Roberts-Gordon LLC, having its principal place of business at 1250 William Street, P.O. Box 44 Buffalo, New York 14240 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold substantially all of its rights in its trademark to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following:

Assignor's trademark (as listed on the Exhibit hereto), the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the trademark is used and which is symbolized by the trademark.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

	same and the said Assignee, its successors and assigns,
forever. Dated: 19, 2011	By: Richard G. Jasiura, General Manager of North American Operations and Corporate Chief Financial Officer
	Title:
public in and for said state, personally a to me or proved to me on the basis of (s) is (are) subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their cap	in the year 2011 before me, the undersigned, a notary appeared <u>PicHolo & Jasivela</u> , personally known satisfactory evidence to be the individual (s) whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they acity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the person upon behalf of which the individual (s) acted, Notary Public

Nina A. Accurso lotary Public, State of New York Commission #61AC6189796 Commission Exp. 06-30-12

1 of 2

EXHIBIT TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

These registered trademarks are assigned to Roberts-Gordon LLC:

Mark Registration No. Reg. Date

BLACKHEAT 2734699 July 8, 2003

2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004524 FRAME: 0763